Wayne — Pike Child Evangelism Fellowship, Inc.

Affiliated with Child Evangelism Fellowship of Eastern PA, Inc.
PO Box 628 - 461 Grove St - Honesdale PA 18431
wpcefl@gmail.com * www.wpcef.org * 570-253-6444
Sarah Halloway, Ministry Coordinator « Audrey Ingram, Ministry Assistant

¥. Barry Sr & Barry Jr. Fillans
By Marianne Fillans

Charlie & Emily Frisbie

\‘ " L:rl‘//

I E o3 £ By Ed Wood
s R #3,& y

X . . "3 Helen Hemmler

By Nancy Schweinsburg
o Wendy Carey

By Linda Schmidt

Fall Banqawf

You are invited to bring your family, friends and/or neighbors
to have a wonderful night out with food, fellowship, hear the
Word of God and updates about the ministry.

Last Year's Act|V|t|es
September 2024 - July 2025

Location: The Central House in Beach Lake, PA
Time: Doors open @ 3:00pm | Starts at 4:00pm
Speaker: Pastor Jim Sheridan
Date: Saturday, November 15, 2025

Reserve your seat by October 27t

You can do it online @ www.wpcef.org/event or by calling
us at 570 — 253 — 6444.

Released Time Classes
Attended
Salvation Decisions

Good News Clubs
Attended
Salvation Decisions

There is NO charge to attend, however a free-will offering
will be taken. Please notify us before October 31, if you
are not able to attend, so we can cancel your reservation.

Good News Summer Day Camps
Attended
Salvation Decisions

Menu:
Hor d’oeuvres: Fresh vegetables and dip,
assorted cheese and crackers

Appetizers: Tossed garden salad w/house dressing,
assorted dinner rolls
Dinner: Slow roasted prime rib, Chicken breast parmesan,
Baked salmon w/ maple glaze
Home-style coleslaw, pasta salad, mashed potatoes &
gravy, roasted zucchini & squash, steamed broccoli florets.
Dessert: Brownie ala mode, Fruits of the Forest pie
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Teacher Training Classes
Attended

Totals

Attendance in all ministries
Number of Decisions

Number of teachers & helpers
Number of summer staff

100

152
22

220
27

472
54
18
47
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